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Dir. Ver.

0.0 1.6660.915 0.0 1052.0641046.816 0.0 -90.17-90.493 0.022021 2203 49.14548.838SN 1

0.0 1.2740.734 0.0 1050.9761046.208 0.0 -90.167-90.482 0.022182 2219 49.12148.849SN 1

0.0 -100000.0100000.0 0.0 1049.3681046.208 0.0 -90.352-90.47 0.022183 2219 49.06848.883NS 1

0.0 1.1910.733 0.0 1050.8481046.144 0.0 -90.165-90.482 0.022194 2220 49.11848.849SN 1

0.0 -100000.0100000.0 0.0 1049.2641046.088 0.0 -90.351-90.374 0.022195 2220 49.06948.882NS 1

0.0 -100000.0100000.0 0.0 1049.2241046.064 0.0 -90.445-90.469 0.022206 2221 49.06848.882NS 1

0.0 1.2630.733 0.0 1050.8481046.12 0.0 -90.154-90.482 0.022207 2221 49.1248.848SN 1

0.0 0.8880.733 0.0 1050.2961046.128 0.0 -90.165-90.475 0.022218 2222 49.09248.871SN 1

0.0 -100000.0100000.0 0.0 1049.2321046.048 0.0 -90.437-90.469 0.022219 2222 49.06948.882NS 1

0.0 -100000.0100000.0 0.0 1049.2721046.08 0.0 -90.255-90.278 0.0222210 2223 49.0748.882NS 1
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15.46822021 2203 17.2638.387 23.78.8580.0 1.581 0.11226.40612.197 0.024.07424.358 0.10415.0SN 0.1110.103 0.0 0.1060.103 0.0 0.103 0.105 0.01

0.20422182 2219 23.2836.479 23.6347.4650.361 2.632 0.11821.01314.938 0.00.024.069 0.10315.837SN 0.1150.103 0.0 0.1050.103 0.0 0.103 0.104 0.01

0.022183 2219 18.9797.738 19.82210.8370.0 0.0 0.114-10000
0.0

100000.
0 0.00.0-10000

0.0 0.103100000.
0NS 0.1080.103 0.0 -10000

0.0
100000.

0 0.0 100000.
0

-10000
0.0 0.01

0.022194 2220 19.9587.342 21.4567.6780.0 0.0 0.11526.09512.836 0.047.61920.165 0.10315.942SN 0.1140.103 0.0 0.1060.103 0.0 0.103 0.104 0.01

0.022195 2220 19.6510.512 18.8698.5770.0 0.0 0.108-10000
0.0

100000.
0 0.00.0-10000

0.0 0.103100000.
0NS 0.1120.103 0.0 -10000

0.0
100000.

0 0.0 100000.
0

-10000
0.0 0.01

0.022206 2221 19.42810.986 18.7489.6770.0 0.0 0.108-10000
0.0

100000.
0 0.00.0-10000

0.0 0.103100000.
0NS 0.110.103 0.0 -10000

0.0
100000.

0 0.0 100000.
0

-10000
0.0 0.01

0.022207 2221 20.8686.668 21.1635.7210.0 2.137 0.11727.1679.935 0.03.6522.891 0.10311.064SN 0.1210.103 0.0 0.1090.103 0.0 0.103 0.108 0.01

0.022218 2222 21.066.478 21.046-8.4540.0 1.335 0.11825.9179.841 0.02.91523.439 0.10315.647SN 0.6750.103 0.0 0.1090.103 0.0 0.103 0.104 0.01

0.022219 2222 19.3668.428 18.74811.120.0 0.0 0.11221.16217.568 0.00.020.277 0.10317.52NS 0.1080.103 0.0 0.1040.103 0.0 0.103 0.104 0.01

0.0222210 2223 19.6648.455 19.824-7.6260.0 0.0 0.112-10000
0.015.97 0.00.020.385 0.103100000.

0NS 0.5720.103 0.0 0.1040.103 0.0 100000.
0

-10000
0.0 0.01
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Dir. Ver.

0.022021 2203 58.04257.713 0.0 -92.1891237.560.838 0.00.01.577 -92.4851229.16SN 1

0.022182 2219 58.01357.723 0.0 -92.1881236.0960.618 0.00.01.18 -92.4741228.704SN 1

0.022183 2219 57.95557.757 0.0 -92.351233.8160.618 0.00.00.629 -92.461228.76NS 1

0.022194 2220 58.0157.724 0.0 -92.1891235.9280.618 0.00.01.097 -92.531228.632SN 1

0.022195 2220 57.95557.755 0.0 -92.3491233.6960.618 0.00.00.629 -92.3781228.608NS 1

0.022206 2221 57.95457.755 0.0 -92.431233.6480.618 0.00.00.629 -92.4591228.584NS 1

0.022207 2221 58.01257.722 0.0 -92.1841235.9360.618 0.00.01.169 -92.5241228.552SN 1

0.022218 2222 57.98157.745 0.0 -92.1851235.080.618 0.00.00.8 -92.6851228.672SN 1

0.022219 2222 57.95557.755 0.0 -92.4271233.6560.618 0.00.00.634 -92.4591228.592NS 1

0.0222210 2223 57.95657.755 0.0 -92.2621233.7120.618 0.00.00.634 -92.2951228.616NS 1

Scatterometer Level - 1B Data Quality Evaluation Report 27/02/2017 6.16 PM

X-Factor DeviationsAzi. Angle
Min

0.0

RangeInc.Angle

-80.0

0.0

Parameters
-100.0Parameter

Specifications

Normal
1210.0

High ErrorsMax Alarming
57.3

1280.058.9



Outer

Sea Aft

Kp

Start
Orbit

End
OrbitSrNo Min BadOcc

(%)MaxMin BadOcc
(%)Max MaxMax BadOcc

(%) MinBadOcc
(%) Max BadOcc

(%)Min MinDir.
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0.022021 2203 12.141.628 17.9272.4650.0 0.0 0.11921.50810.186 0.00.017.836 0.08310.571SN 0.1120.081 0.0 0.0850.081 0.0 0.08 0.084 0.01

0.022182 2219 17.5930.441 17.823-0.5430.0 0.0 0.13214.4489.98 0.00.017.992 0.0814.941SN 0.1460.081 0.0 0.0850.081 0.0 0.082 0.097 0.01

0.022183 2219 16.1453.834 13.1763.3990.0 0.0 0.103-10000
0.0

100000.
0 0.00.0-10000

0.0 0.081100000.
0NS 0.1050.082 0.0 -10000

0.0
100000.

0 0.0 100000.
0

-10000
0.0 0.01

0.022194 2220 13.7750.839 15.483-0.3310.0 0.0 0.12718.13710.077 0.00.017.157 0.0825.268SN 0.1430.081 0.0 0.0850.081 0.0 0.081 0.096 0.01

0.022195 2220 14.2132.726 12.782.8360.0 0.0 0.11-10000
0.0

100000.
0 0.00.0-10000

0.0 0.082100000.
0NS 0.1090.083 0.0 -10000

0.0
100000.

0 0.0 100000.
0

-10000
0.0 0.01

0.022206 2221 13.0942.489 12.710.9980.0 0.0 0.11115.599100000.
0 0.00.0-10000

0.0 0.08212.316NS 0.1250.083 0.0 -10000
0.0

100000.
0 0.0 0.081 0.083 0.01

0.022207 2221 14.3070.556 15.1841.30.0 0.0 0.13117.3087.621 0.00.017.795 0.0829.787SN 0.1220.081 0.0 0.0890.081 0.0 0.081 0.085 0.01

0.022218 2222 15.1130.765 14.952-21.6250.0 0.0 0.12817.3685.528 0.00.016.603 0.08110.568SN 9.7780.081 0.309 0.0950.081 0.0 0.081 0.084 0.01

0.022219 2222 13.6773.334 13.6511.8910.0 0.0 0.10614.731100000.
0 0.00.0-10000

0.0 0.08211.792NS 0.1160.082 0.0 -10000
0.0

100000.
0 0.0 0.082 0.083 0.01

0.0222210 2223 14.0532.35 13.495-15.1590.0 0.0 0.11217.55410.78 0.00.015.033 0.08217.554NS 2.2540.082 0.935 0.0840.081 0.0 0.081 0.081 0.01
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